nominating maintenance engineers to this program. The nominations may please be
sent in the enclosed Registration Form together with a registration fee of
Rs.36,0001 (Rupees Thirty-six thousand only) plus 18% GST per participant on
Double occupancy basis and Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty-five thousand only) plus
18% GST per participant on Single occupancy basis. The non-resident participants
will be charged Rs. 21,000/- (Rupees Twenty-one thousand only) plus 18% GST per
participant. The details of mode of transfer of registration fee is enclosed. The fee
includes lodging and full boarding (for 5 nights), program lectures/notes, reading
material and cost towards study visit. However, it does not include travel and

[...]

The birth place of Lord Buddha, Lumbini 

is situated 130 Km from Gorakhpur.  

Temperature : During the time of the Program expected temperature are maximum  

28 ◦C and minimum 14 ◦C. 

Registration Fee 

The contribution to defray the expenses during training is fixed at Rs. 36,000/- (Rupees 

thirty six thousand only) plus 18%  goods and services tax (GST) per participant on 

double occupancy (twin sharing) and Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees forty five thousand only) plus 

18% GST per participant on single occupancy basis. It covers lodging and full boarding 

(for 6 days and 5 nights), program lectures/notes, reading material and cost towards 

study visit. The package will start with the lunch on the 15 March 2026 (Sunday) and will